



Legislation Details

File #: 21-2228 Version: 1 Name: Amendment to Resolution for 75th Street CIP

(Corridor Improvement Plan)

118 North Clark Street

Chicago, IL

Type: Amendment to a Previously

Approved Item

Status: Approved

File created: 3/17/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/15/2021 **Final action**: 4/15/2021

Title: PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Department of Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval to Amend Original Account String

Item Number: 21-2228

Fiscal Impact: \$0

Account(s):

Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29152.521536

11300.1500.29152.520830

Original Text of Item: Using Motor Fuel Tax Account 11300.1500.29150.560019. The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests Approval to amend a previously approved item. Please Amend the original resolution amendment to the existing improvement resolution for the 75th St. Corridor Improvement Plan to make the project eligible to expend Rebuild Illinois (RBI) bond

funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Acting Superintendent, Department of Transportation and

Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass